Julius Berger Nigeria Plc
Statement of Profit or Loss

Revenue

Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Selling and distribution costs
General and administrative expenses
Profit from operating activities
Investment income

Other gains/(losses)

Finance costs

Net Finance Costs/Income
Impairment on trade and tax receivables
Loss/Profit before tax

Income tax

Loss/Profit after tax

Basic Earnings per Share (in naira)

Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2025
Cash and bank balances

Trade and other receivables

Inventories

Contract assets

Right of Use assets

Property Plant and Equipment

Tax receivables

Other Assets

Total Assets

Trade and other payables
Deferred tax liabilities
Lease liabilities

Contract liabilities

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total shareholders' equity

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES: This report is produced bythe Research Desk, CowryAsset Management Limited (COWRY) as a guideline for Clients that intend to invest in securities on thebasis of their own investment decision without relying completely on theinformation contained herein.

The opinion contained herein is

JULUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC 9M 3 November 2025

9M 2025 9M 2024 % Change
(N'Mn) (N'Mn)
540,818 405,003 33.53% Key Ratio
(460,664) (347,390) 32.61% COGS Margin
80,154 57,613 39.13% Gross Margin
(317) (340) 6.80% Operating Margin
(69,988) (51,096) 36.97% Net Profit Margin
9,850 6,177 59.45% Debt/Equity Ratio
9,662 14,270 32.29% Asset Turnover
44,991 15,860 183.68%
(3,993) (2,600) 53.59% Financial Statistics
50,659 27,530 84.02% Share price
(30,622) (7,508) 307.85% 52 Week High/Low
29,888 26,199 14.08% Shares Outs (Mn)
(11,636) (13,888) 16.22% Market Cap (Bn)
18,252 12,311 48.26% P/E Ratio
11.28 7.58 48.81% Earnings Yield
P/B Ratio
30-Sep-2025 31-Dec-2024 Return on Assets
188,455 162,381 16.06% Return on Equity
277,127 265,324 4.45%
93,767 93,591 0.19%
100,664 92,797 8.48% Corporate Actions
34,300 34,617 0.92% Interim Dividend
298,547 279,513 6.81% Bonus
41,865 40,503 3.36% Qualification Date
57,352 54,308 5.60% Closure Date
1,092,076 1,023,035 6.75% Payment Date
AGM Date
79,953 74,520 7.29%
52,856 50,084 5.53%
37,378 37,556 0.47%
541,063 484,524 11.67%
39,627 30,571 29.62%
750,877 677,255 10.87%
341,198 345,780 1.33%

Source: Company Financials, Cowry Research

for information purposes onlyand does not constituteany of fer or solicitation to enter into any tradingtransaction

While care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability whatsoever

errors, omission of facts, and any direct or consequential loss arising from the useof this report or its contents.

MPR: 27.00 %
Sept’25 Inflation

Rate: 18.02%

Q2 2025 Real GDP: 4.23%

9M 25
85.2%
14.8%
1.8%
3.4%
0.0%
0.50x

N151.8
172.5/110
1,600.0
242.9
13.46x

7.43%
0.71x
2.1%
8.5%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

isaccepted by any member of COWRY for

9M 24
85.8%
14.2%
1.5%
3.0%
0.0%
0.40x


http://www.cowryasset.com/

