

JULUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC 9M 3 November 2025

MPR: 27.00 %

Sept'25 Inflation Rate: 18.02% Q2 2025 Real GDP: 4.23%

Julius Berger Nigeria Plc Statement of Profit or Loss	9M 2025 (N'Mn)	9M 2024 (N'Mn)	% Change			
Revenue	540,818	405,003	33.53%	Key Ratio	9M 25	9M 24
Cost of Sales	(460,664)	(347,390)	32.61%	COGS Margin	85.2%	85.8%
Gross Profit	80,154	57,613	39.13%	Gross Margin	14.8%	14.2%
Selling and distribution costs	(317)	(340)	6.80%	Operating Margin	1.8%	1.5%
General and administrative expenses	(69,988)	(51,096)	36.97%	Net Profit Margin	3.4%	3.0%
Profit from operating activities	9,850	6,177	59.45%	Debt/Equity Ratio	0.0%	0.0%
Investment income	9,662	14,270	32.29%	Asset Turnover	0.50x	0.40x
Other gains/(losses)	44,991	15,860	183.68%			
Finance costs	(3,993)	(2,600)	53.59%	Financial Statistics		
Net Finance Costs/Income	50,659	27,530	84.02%	Share price	N 151.8	
Impairment on trade and tax receivables	(30,622)	(7,508)	307.85%	52 Week High/Low	172.5/110	
Loss/Profit before tax	29,888	26,199	14.08%	Shares Outs (Mn)	1,600.0	
Income tax	(11,636)	(13,888)	16.22%	Market Cap (Bn)	242.9	
Loss/Profit after tax	18,252	12,311	48.26%	P/E Ratio	13.46x	
Basic Earnings per Share (in naira)	11.28	7.58	48.81%	Earnings Yield	7.43%	
Palance Cheet as at Contember 20, 2025	20.6 2025	24 5 2024		P/B Ratio	0.71x	
Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2025	30-Sep-2025	31-Dec-2024	16.060/	Return on Assets	2.1%	
Cash and bank balances	188,455	162,381	16.06%	Return on Equity	8.5%	
Trade and other receivables	277,127	265,324	4.45%			
Inventories	93,767	93,591	0.19%			
Contract assets	100,664	92,797	8.48%	Corporate Actions		
Right of Use assets	34,300	34,617	0.92%	Interim Dividend	N/A	
Property Plant and Equipment	298,547	279,513	6.81%	Bonus	N/A	
Tax receivables	41,865	40,503	3.36%	Qualification Date	N/A	
Other Assets	57,352	54,308	5.60%	Closure Date	N/A	
Total Assets	1,092,076	1,023,035	6.75%	Payment Date	N/A	
				AGM Date	N/A	
Trade and other payables	79,953	74,520	7.29%			
Deferred tax liabilities	52,856	50,084	5.53%			
Lease liabilities	37,378	37,556	0.47%			
Contract liabilities	541,063	484,524	11.67%			
Other Liabilities	39,627	30,571	29.62%			
Total Liabilities	750,877	677,255	10.87%			
Total shareholders' equity	341,198	345,780	1.33%			

Source: Company Financials, Cowry Research